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Weak Consumer Incomes Means 
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RecessionRecession

Consumers Pushing Savings Rate Back Up
Which Will Continue to Hold Down Consumption
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Consumers Are Trading DownConsumers Are Trading Down
But Still Value ConvenienceBut Still Value Convenience
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Beef demand & the U.S. EconomyBeef demand & the U.S. Economy
beef demand benefited from beef demand benefited from 
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But weak incomes & increase in savings rate in’09 But weak incomes & increase in savings rate in’09 
holding back beef demandholding back beef demand
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CONSUMER  INCOMES
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Beef Expenditures Are Small 
Relative to Income
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As expenditures absorb less incomeAs expenditures absorb less income
consumers tend to become less price responsiveconsumers tend to become less price responsive

Results Results –– Price EffectsPrice Effects

1% increase in beef price leads to a1% increase in beef price leads to a
0.42% decrease in quantity demanded0.42% decrease in quantity demanded

Small response to pork & poultry pricesSmall response to pork & poultry prices
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ImplicationsImplications

Don’t give consumers a reason to “not buy” beefDon’t give consumers a reason to “not buy” beef

Strive to improve product qualityStrive to improve product quality

Provide satisfactory eating experiencesProvide satisfactory eating experiences
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Beef Food Safety Recalls
Class I & II Recalls, Quarterly, 1982-2007

Consumers Pay Attention to Food SafetyConsumers Pay Attention to Food Safety

Increase in recalls during 2007Increase in recalls during 2007
resulted in a 2.6% demand declineresulted in a 2.6% demand decline
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Results Results –– Food SafetyFood Safety
Beef Demand declines as safety recalls increaseBeef Demand declines as safety recalls increase

Two levels of impactTwo levels of impact

Current plus1 & 2 quarter lagged responsesCurrent plus1 & 2 quarter lagged responses

10% increase in beef recalls10% increase in beef recalls

Beef Demand declines as safety recalls increaseBeef Demand declines as safety recalls increase

Two levels of impactTwo levels of impact

Current plus1 & 2 quarter lagged responsesCurrent plus1 & 2 quarter lagged responses

10% increase in beef recalls10% increase in beef recalls10% increase in beef recalls10% increase in beef recalls

0.2% decline in beef demand0.2% decline in beef demand

Recalls responsible for approximately 2.6% decline Recalls responsible for approximately 2.6% decline 
in beef demand during 2007 vs. 2006in beef demand during 2007 vs. 2006
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HEALTH  INFORMATION

Concerns About Heart Disease & Beef
Still Holding Back Beef Demand
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Results Results –– Health InformationHealth Information
Results indicate beef demand declines in response to Results indicate beef demand declines in response to 
information linking diet, fat, cholesterol & heart diseaseinformation linking diet, fat, cholesterol & heart disease

10% increase in journal articles linking diet & disease10% increase in journal articles linking diet & disease
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ImplicationsImplications
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Emphasize beef’s nutritional propertiesEmphasize beef’s nutritional properties
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NUTRITION  INFORMATION

Consumers Respond To Nutrition Info.
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Results Results –– NutritionNutrition
AtkinsAtkins--type diets supported Beef Demandtype diets supported Beef Demand

Doubling of net positive (positive minus negative) Doubling of net positive (positive minus negative) 
articles on Atkins Diet led toarticles on Atkins Diet led to
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articles on Atkins Diet led toarticles on Atkins Diet led to

0.8% increase in beef demand0.8% increase in beef demand

From 1998 to 2003, media information supporting From 1998 to 2003, media information supporting 
AtkinsAtkins--type diets boosted beef demand about 2% type diets boosted beef demand about 2% 
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Consumer Awareness About One of 
Beef’s Positives Is Increasing
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Results Results –– NutritionNutrition
Beef Demand benefited from increasing consumer Beef Demand benefited from increasing consumer 
awareness of beef’s nutritional benefitsawareness of beef’s nutritional benefits
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Protein & Diet led toProtein & Diet led to
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CONVENIENCE

Female Employment Surged in ‘80’s & 90’s 
But Leveled Off Over the Last Decade
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Results Results –– ConvenienceConvenience
Beef demand declined as female employment Beef demand declined as female employment 
outside the home increasedoutside the home increased

1% increase in female employment outside home1% increase in female employment outside home

Beef demand declined as female employment Beef demand declined as female employment 
outside the home increasedoutside the home increased

1% increase in female employment outside home1% increase in female employment outside home
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Food Consumed Away from Home 
Increased But Leveled Off Recently
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Beef Demand Project Beef Demand Project 
The Big PictureThe Big Picture

Consumers value convenienceConsumers value convenience

Convenient beef products have great potentialConvenient beef products have great potential

Consumers respond to new products that meet Consumers respond to new products that meet 
their needstheir needs
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Consumers are receptive to information about Consumers are receptive to information about 
health and nutritionhealth and nutrition

Provide positive health & nutrition information to Provide positive health & nutrition information to 
consumersconsumers

Safety of beef is still importantSafety of beef is still important
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